
K-TOWN YOUTH FENCING CHALLENGE FINAL RESULTS 

Y-12 MIXED FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ORR Spencer C16-0679 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

2 TAN Connor C15-0601 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T YAO Ada C15-1071 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LAU Dak Daniel C18-0020 Cutting Edge Fencing ON  

5 ROCAN Felix C17-0932 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

6 LOCKMAN Samuel C19-0740 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 CAO Eric C18-0875 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

8 DAVIES Ashley C18-1137 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

Y-12 MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 GAO Xudong (Max) C17-0602 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

2 LIN Andrew C16-1794 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

3T VODOVOZOV Denis C19-0264 Toronto Fencing Academy Sword Players ON CAN 

3T ROCAN Felix C17-0932 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

5 CHAI Ethan C17-0882 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

6 YANG ERIC C17-0072 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

7 FLEMING Sophia C18-0496 Cutting Edge Fencing ON CAN 

8 WEI Justin C18-0269 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

Y-12 MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 LIU Lawrence C15-0015 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 XIAO Julie C18-0556 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T WU Yuwei C17-1818 Axis Fencing Club ON  

3T WANG Andrew Chang C17-0020 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 SAAVEDRA Sofia C18-0090 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 SUN Valerie C18-0036 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 ZENG Alivia C17-0377 Kanata Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 GATHERCOLE Tanner C17-0487 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 OLESOVA-THOMPSON Anabela C17-0958 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

U-15 MEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DEGROOT Blake C16-0985 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

2 PARK Jason C15-2077 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LAU Dak Daniel C18-0020 Cutting Edge Fencing ON  

3T ORR Spencer C16-0679 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

5 TANG Luke C17-1782 Toronto Fencing Club ON  

6 TAN Connor C15-0601 North York Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 ROCAN Felix C17-0932 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

U-15 WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country

1 DAVIES Ellie C16-0642 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 



2 YAO Ada C15-1071 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T LI Elizabeth C15-0939 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T KAMINSKI Natasza C17-1271 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

5 NOSEWORTHY Naomi C18-0541 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

6 KLEIN Freesia C15-0530 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

U-15 MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ZENG zihan(Oliver) C16-0179 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

2 GAO Xudong (Max) C17-0602 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

3T WEI Michael C16-0285 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T CHAI Jonathan C16-0513 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

5 YANG Edward C15-2110 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

6 LIU Yichen C16-0950 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 DOYON-VERDON Gabriel C16-0916 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

8 LIN Andrew C16-1794 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

9 ROCAN Felix C17-0932 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

10 VAN HEERDEN Robyn C19-0599 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

11 VODOVOZOV Denis C19-0264 Toronto Fencing Academy Sword Players ON CAN 

12 DOYON-VERDON William C16-0915 Masque de Fer QC CAN 

13 WEI Justin C18-0269 Ajax Fencing Club ON CAN 

U-15 MIXED SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 XIAO Julie C18-0556 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 MATHIS Falcon-Korb C19-0332 Club d'escrime du Roussillon QC CAN 

3T WANG Andrew Chang C17-0020 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T WU Yuwei C17-1818 Axis Fencing Club ON  

5 LIU Lawrence C15-0015 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 HELPARD Seth C15-0001 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 STRAUB Thompson C17-0491 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 SUN Valerie C18-0036 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

9 KING Sam C17-0087 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

U-15 WOMEN'S SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 XIAO Julie C18-0556 Axis Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 WU Yuwei C17-1818 Axis Fencing Club ON  

3 SUN Valerie C18-0036 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

CADET MIXED FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 DEGROOT Blake C16-0985 Stratford Fencing Club - Ontario ON CAN 

2 GRIMM Owen C18-0705 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T PARK Jason C15-2077 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T KNECHTEL George C19-0870 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 KAMINSKI Natasza C17-1271 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

6 LACEY Connor C17-0752 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

7 BOONE Aurora C17-0969 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

8 TOLPA jack C15-1654 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 



9 LI Elizabeth C15-0939 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

10 KLEIN Freesia C15-0530 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

11 WILLIAMS Lando C15-1602 Loyalist Fencing Club ON CAN 

12 TOLPA faith C15-1652 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

CADET WOMEN'S FOIL
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 KAMINSKI Natasza C17-1271 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

2 LI Elizabeth C15-0939 Hua Hua Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T TOLPA faith C15-1652 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T BOONE Aurora C17-0969 Peterborough Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 KLEIN Freesia C15-0530 Ottawa Fencing ON CAN 

CADET MIXED EPEE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 ZENG zihan(Oliver) C16-0179 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

2T LIU Yichen C16-0950 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

2T CHAI Jonathan C16-0513 Vango Toronto ON CAN 

4 LI Joshua C15-1183 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

5 WEI Michael C16-0285 Lincoln Fencing Club ON CAN 

6 VAN HEERDEN Robyn C19-0599 Toronto Fencing Club ON CAN 

COMBAT LIGHT SABRE
Place Name Member # Club(s) Region Country
1 HELPARD Chase C11-0009 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

2 HELPARD Seth C15-0001 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T KING Sam C17-0087 Kingston Fencing Club ON CAN 

3T AUGUSTUS William C18-1222 Kingston Fencing Club ON  
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